4/20/01

FORM PTO-1594

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

05-02-2001



101698339

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Matrex Furniture Components, Inc. Individual(s) _ Association General Partnership _ Limited Partnership X CorporationState - North Carolina Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc _ Merger Security Agreement _ Change of Name Other: Execution Date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: L&P Property Management Company Internal Address: Street Address: 4095 Firestone \$\textstyle{\text	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? fes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1	
A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 2,019,815	
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes <u>X</u> No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Scott B. Strohm		
Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Street Address: 1200 Main Street	⊠ Enclosed	
City: Kansas City	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
State: Missouri	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112	
Zip: 64105-2118	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Scott B. Strohm	4/17/01	
	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Washington, D.C. 20231

5/01/2001 TDIAZ1 00000144 2019815

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Joan Optican Herman

Name of person signing

00000273 1854891

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

10/10/2000 MTHAI1

40.00 OP 75.00 OP

821896.1

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Matrex Furniture Components, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina, and having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 444, Greensboro, County of Guilford, and State of North Carolina, is the record owner of the following marks and United States Trademark Registrations:

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
MATREX	1,854,891	September 20, 1994
MAXRIDER	2,004,848	October 1, 1996
SYTEX	2,019,815	November 26, 1996
WEBRIDER	2,081,897	July 22, 1997

WHEREAS, L&P Property Management Company, is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 4095 Firestone Blvd., South Gate, County of Los Angeles, and State of California 90280;

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have completed a transaction whereby the ownership of certain trademark and service mark properties, including those identified above, together with the certificates of registration and the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, has been transferred from Matrex Furniture Components, Inc. to L&P Property Management Company, effective December 31, 1999; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to execute this assignment instrument to provide a record of said transfer of ownership and to transfer record title from the former owner of record, Matrex Furniture Components, Inc., to the new owner, L&P Property Management Company; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned Ernest C. Jett was an officer of Matrex Furniture Components, Inc. on December 31, 1999, when the above marks, with their certificates of

registration listed above, and the good will of the business symbolized thereby, were acquired by L&P Property Management Company, and was authorized to execute this assignment on behalf of said corporation:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously given, Matrex Furniture Components, Inc. hereby assigns, nunc pro tunc, effective December 31, 1999. all right, title and interest in and to the marks and their certificates of registration listed above, together with the good will of the business associated therewith, to L&P Property Management Company;

WHEREBY, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above marks and their registrations listed above, together with the good will of the business associated therewith, and the right to recover for any past infringement of said marks, is by this document conveyed by assignment to L&P Property Management Company.

EXECUTED this 5th day of April , 2001.

MATREX FURNITURE COMPONENTS, INC.

STATE OF MISSOURI

: ss.

COUNTY OF JASPER

On this 5th day of April _____, 2001, before me personally appeared Ernest C. Jett, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 04/20/2001

NIKKI LAWHON Notary Public - State of Missouri County of Jasper My Commission Expires May 4, 2003

CORRECTE.WPD